PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI82566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Pepper	03/05/2024
Jonathan Speaker	03/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pepper Inflatable Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	1632 Broadway, #101	
City:	Eureka	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62277740
PCT Number:	US1713232
Patent Number:	10086918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7075789333

Email: patents@stainbrookllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jolene Keller

Address Line 1: 412 Aviation Blvd, Ste H

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01611.B1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOLENE KELLER

SIGNATURE: JOLENE KELLER

DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=PIT_Jnt-to-Crp Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066709 FRAME: 0295

508429105

source=PIT_Jnt-to-Crp Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=PIT_Jnt-to-Crp Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066709 FRAME: 0296

JOINT-TO-CORPORATE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors,

- (1) Stephen Pepper, a citizen of the United States and resident of Bayside, California, having a mailing address of 412 Aviation Blvd, Ste H., Santa Rosa, CA 95403; and
- (2) Jonathan Speaker, a citizen of the United States and resident of Trinidad, California, whose mailing address is 412 Aviation Blvd, Ste H., Santa Rosa, CA 95403;

(hereinafter collectively termed "Assigning Inventors");

own all right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications, United States Patents, and/or non-domestic (foreign) patents and/or patent applications ("the Patent(s)"):

PATENT APPLICATIONS and ISSUED PATENTS

U.S. Provisional Pat. Appl. Ser. No. 62/277,740 U.S. Pat. No. 10,086,918 Int'l PCT Appl. Ser. No. PCT/US17/13232 Australian Pat. No. 2017206779 European Pat. No. 17738959.0

WHEREAS, PEPPER INFLATABLE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 1632 BROWNY #101 EVEEKA, CA95501 (hereinafter termed "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining from Assigning Inventors all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patents, the cover page for each of which is attached hereto:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, said Assigning Inventors do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Furthermore, Assigning Inventors assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the above-identified United States Letters

Joint-to-Corporate Patent Assignment Attorney's Docket No. 01611.PI Assignors: Stephen Pepper and Jonathan Speaker Assignee: Pepper Inflatable Technologies LLC

Page 1 of 3

Patent, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Furthermore, Assigning Inventors assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest now owned by Assigning Inventors in all causes of action for infringement by third parties of the above-identified Letters Patent, including the right to seek and collect damages for infringement that has occurred at any and all times prior to the date of this Assignment.

Further, Assigning Inventors agree to communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assigning Inventors and their respecting said Letters Patent and the subject matter thereof, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assigning Inventors have executed this instrument on the dates of acknowledgment as given below, and further acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment-Statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNING INVENTOR:

Dated: 03/05/2024

Stephen Pepper

Jonathan Sp

ASSIGNING INVENTOR:

Dated: >\\

Joint-to-Corporate Patent Assignment Attorney's Docket No. 01611.P1

Assignors: Stephen Pepper and Jonathan Speaker Assignee: Pepper Inflatable Technologies LLC

Page 2 of 3

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The below Assignee hereby accepts this assignment of patent rights.

PEPPER INFLATABLE TECHNOLOGIES LLC:

Dated: 03/05-/2024 Agriculture Stephen Pepper, CEO

Joint-to-Corporate Patent Assignment Attorney's Docket No. 01611.P1 Assignors: Stephen Pepper and Jonathan Speaker Assignee: Pepper Inflatable Technologies LLC

RECORDED: 03/08/2024